APSIPA Sadaoki Furui Prize Paper Award Guideline

Approved on June 30, 2016

1. Name and number of the Award: APSIPA awards **ONE** <u>APSIPA Sadaoki Furui Prize Paper</u> Award selected each year from the APSIPA Transactions.

2. Award Committee:

- a. The Award Committee is co-chaired by the VP of Publications and the EiC of the APSIPA Transactions.
- The Award Committee includes **THREE** elected members, who are nominated by members of the BoG, Advisory Board and APSIPA Transactions Editorial Board.
 They are elected by the BoG. Each member has a term of two years, and can serve up to two consecutive terms.
- c. The Award Committee is in charge of collecting nominations and selecting an award candidate from nominations received.

3. Nomination and Awarding Process:

- a. The nominated paper should be published on the APSIPA Transactions within a **FIVE-year** window ending at the end of the previous calendar year.
- The Award Committee accepts nominations from the general public, including members and non-members of APSIPA. The deadline for nominations is August 1.
- c. The Award Committee selects a candidate for recommendation to the BoG by **September 1**.
- d. After approval by the BoG, the award recipient is announced on **October 1**.
- e. The award is granted during the APSIPA ASC.
- 4. This Guideline is approved and revised if necessary by the BoG.